

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul S. Wallace and Kay A. Johnson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Y 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of	Internal Address: Street Address: 2000 Westchester							
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s): Filed Herewith	ion, the execution date of the application is: August 16, 2001 B. Patent No.(s):							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence cone document should be mailed: Name: Stephen H. Cagle HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHI 750 Bering Drive City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77057	7. Total fee (37 C F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00							
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info Matthew F. Steinheider Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 47,968	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 5, 20 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document							
Mail docume	s to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
72001 GTOH11 00000104 012508 09946953 U.S. Par Cryst	nt and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 C.F.R 1.8 nce is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in tent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4,							

H: 451757(9_KT01!.DOC)

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment to each of us of one dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

We,	Paul S. Wallace		of 1110 Cheyenne Meadows, Katy				
in the	County of	Harris	and Sta	ate of	Texas, 77450		
We,	Kay A. Jo	hnson	of_	2927	Nancy Bell Lane, Missouri City		
in the	County of	Harris	and Sta	ate of	Texas, 77459		
We,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		of_				
in the	County of		and Sta	ate of			
We,			of				
	County of y sell and as	sign to TEXACO INC., a corporation	and Sta		Delaware, having a place of business at 2000		
Westo	hester Aven	ue, White Plains, New York 10650-000)1, U.S.A	., its suc	ccessors and assigns, the entire right, title and		
intere	st in and to r	ny invention relating to					

COMBUSTION TURBINE FUEL INLET TEMPERATURE MANAGEMENT FOR MAXIMUM POWER OUTLET

(Ref. No.: 00,030)

in and for the territory of the United States of America, and we hereby assign to TEXACO INC. the application for United States patent therefor executed on even date herewith, and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby sell and assign to TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10650-0001, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and we hereby covenant that we have full right so to do, and we agree that we will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said TEXACO INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, and said TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 012164 FRAME: 0017

First Named Invento	r's Signature:	S.	W.ll-	Date:_	8/16/01
(Printed Name as sign	ed)				
Paul	S.		Wallace		
First Name	Middle Nam	ıe	Last Name		
	exas Hrais	} ss.	EVELYN G GOLDS NOTARY PUB State of Texas Comm. Exp. 03/29/	LIC'	
On this	day of Angus	+		, before me p	ersonally appeared
Paul 5 U	prilace to	me known a	nd known to me to	be the individua	personally appeared l who executed the
foregoing instrume	nt, and acknowledged that	at he executed	d the same.	1	
			E. S.	Lollaber	vy-
Second Named Inven	tor's Signature:	Kay a.	Notary	Public Date:	5/16/01
Printed Name as sign	ed)	Û	/		,
Kay	Α.		Johnson		
First Name	Middle Nam	e	Last Name	*****	
State of County of	e×ks Larrs	} ss.	EVELYN G GOL NOTARY P State of T Comm. Exp. 03	UBLIC exas	
On this (6	day of Aus	est		before me p	ersonally appeared
			nd known to me to	be the individua	l who executed the
foregoing instrume	nt, and acknowledged tha	it he executed	the same. Notary	Aldsbe Public	My

H: 436953(9D5L01!.DOC)

PATENT RECORDED: 09/05/2001 REEL: 012164 FRAME: 0018